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制  定 修  訂 廢  止

Establishment Revision Abolition

72年72年72年72年      819 819 819 819  551 551 551 551  43 43 43 43
73年73年73年73年      467 467 467 467  566 566 566 566  26 26 26 26
74年74年74年74年      369 369 369 369  634 634 634 634  50 50 50 50
75年75年75年75年      384 384 384 384  712 712 712 712  26 26 26 26
76年76年76年76年      429 429 429 429  630 630 630 630  21 21 21 21

77年77年77年77年      274 274 274 274  764 764 764 764  11 11 11 11
78年78年78年78年      202 202 202 202  414 414 414 414  7 7 7 7
79年79年79年79年      171 171 171 171  309 309 309 309  7 7 7 7
80年80年80年80年      126 126 126 126  240 240 240 240  33 33 33 33
81年81年81年81年      206 206 206 206  254 254 254 254  17 17 17 17

82年82年82年82年      206 206 206 206  291 291 291 291  25 25 25 25
83年83年83年83年      168 168 168 168  381 381 381 381  62 62 62 62
84年84年84年84年      202 202 202 202  377 377 377 377  127 127 127 127
85年85年85年85年      230 230 230 230  273 273 273 273  145 145 145 145
86年86年86年86年      286 286 286 286  238 238 238 238  171 171 171 171

87年87年87年87年      232 232 232 232  287 287 287 287  150 150 150 150
88年88年88年88年      150 150 150 150  140 140 140 140  88 88 88 88
89年89年89年89年      180 180 180 180  157 157 157 157  133 133 133 133
90年90年90年90年      149 149 149 149  217 217 217 217  133 133 133 133
91年91年91年91年      165 165 165 165  156 156 156 156  79 79 79 79

92年92年92年92年      118 118 118 118  184 184 184 184  94 94 94 94
93年93年93年93年      125 125 125 125  127 127 127 127  88 88 88 88
94年94年94年94年      157 157 157 157  160 160 160 160  47 47 47 47
95年95年95年95年      130 130 130 130  165 165 165 165  46 46 46 46
96年96年96年96年      203 203 203 203  143 143 143 143  61 61 61 61

97年97年97年97年      141 141 141 141  176 176 176 176  57 57 57 57
98年98年98年98年      132 132 132 132  143 143 143 143  45 45 45 45
99年99年99年99年      240 240 240 240  175 175 175 175  157 157 157 157

100年100年100年100年      229 229 229 229  151 151 151 151  159 159 159 159
101年101年101年101年      180 180 180 180  200 200 200 200  213 213 213 213

102年102年102年102年      169 169 169 169  133 133 133 133  54 54 54 54
103年103年103年103年      211 211 211 211  141 141 141 141  87 87 87 87

I-1  I-1  I-1  I-1  國家標準公布國家標準公布國家標準公布國家標準公布

年　別

資料來源：經濟部標準檢驗局。



199

                單位：批次

Unit：Batch

總  　計 出口檢驗 進口檢驗 內銷檢驗

Grand Total
Export

Inspection
Import

Inspection

Inspection
for Domestic

Market

72年72年72年72年     1983198319831983 564 384564 384564 384564 384 525 418525 418525 418525 418 15 35915 35915 35915 359 23 60723 60723 60723 607
73年73年73年73年     1984198419841984 572 154572 154572 154572 154 526 327526 327526 327526 327 17 29917 29917 29917 299 28 52828 52828 52828 528
74年74年74年74年     1985198519851985 592 385592 385592 385592 385 535 625535 625535 625535 625 20 93320 93320 93320 933 35 82735 82735 82735 827
75年75年75年75年     1986198619861986 743 773743 773743 773743 773 656 740656 740656 740656 740 25 28825 28825 28825 288 61 74561 74561 74561 745
76年76年76年76年     1987198719871987 714 953714 953714 953714 953 612 524612 524612 524612 524 33 72933 72933 72933 729 68 70068 70068 70068 700

77年77年77年77年     1988198819881988 607 172607 172607 172607 172 481 580481 580481 580481 580 52 14652 14652 14652 146 73 44673 44673 44673 446
78年78年78年78年     1989198919891989 522 395522 395522 395522 395 393 185393 185393 185393 185 55 57955 57955 57955 579 73 63173 63173 63173 631
79年79年79年79年     1990199019901990 396 776396 776396 776396 776 264 273264 273264 273264 273 60 14960 14960 14960 149 72 35472 35472 35472 354
80年80年80年80年     1991199119911991 375 262375 262375 262375 262 239 448239 448239 448239 448 68 25668 25668 25668 256 67 55867 55867 55867 558
81年81年81年81年     1992199219921992 382 048382 048382 048382 048 225 316225 316225 316225 316 84 38184 38184 38184 381 72 35172 35172 35172 351

82年82年82年82年     1993199319931993 345 496345 496345 496345 496 174 339174 339174 339174 339 94 95194 95194 95194 951 76 20676 20676 20676 206
83年83年83年83年     1994199419941994 357 705357 705357 705357 705 163 467163 467163 467163 467 114 623114 623114 623114 623 79 61579 61579 61579 615
84年84年84年84年     1995199519951995 304 699304 699304 699304 699 113 770113 770113 770113 770 119 160119 160119 160119 160 71 76971 76971 76971 769
85年85年85年85年     1996199619961996 294 966294 966294 966294 966 103 678103 678103 678103 678 124 714124 714124 714124 714 66 57466 57466 57466 574
86年86年86年86年     1997199719971997 329 314329 314329 314329 314 111 914111 914111 914111 914 138 112138 112138 112138 112 79 28879 28879 28879 288

87年87年87年87年     1998199819981998 237 418237 418237 418237 418 12 81012 81012 81012 810 157 838157 838157 838157 838 66 77066 77066 77066 770
88年88年88年88年     1999199919991999 284 530284 530284 530284 530 11 30111 30111 30111 301 199 385199 385199 385199 385 73 84473 84473 84473 844
89年89年89年89年     2000200020002000 361 078361 078361 078361 078 10 52010 52010 52010 520 274 385274 385274 385274 385 76 17376 17376 17376 173
90年90年90年90年     2001200120012001 388 491388 491388 491388 491 12 37412 37412 37412 374 311 319311 319311 319311 319 64 79864 79864 79864 798
91年91年91年91年     2002200220022002 339 377339 377339 377339 377 1 3421 3421 3421 342 300 376300 376300 376300 376 37 65937 65937 65937 659

92年92年92年92年     2003200320032003 336 097336 097336 097336 097 ---- 320 805320 805320 805320 805 15 29215 29215 29215 292
93年93年93年93年     2004200420042004 344 923344 923344 923344 923 ---- 335 780335 780335 780335 780 9 1439 1439 1439 143
94年94年94年94年     2005200520052005 354 574354 574354 574354 574 ---- 346 218346 218346 218346 218 8 3568 3568 3568 356
95年95年95年95年     2006200620062006 359 233359 233359 233359 233 ---- 352 481352 481352 481352 481 6 7526 7526 7526 752
96年96年96年96年     2007200720072007 394 936394 936394 936394 936 ---- 388 414388 414388 414388 414 6 5226 5226 5226 522

97年97年97年97年     2008200820082008 401 534401 534401 534401 534 ---- 395 563395 563395 563395 563 5 9715 9715 9715 971
98年98年98年98年     2009200920092009 392 363392 363392 363392 363 ---- 386 457386 457386 457386 457 5 9065 9065 9065 906
99年99年99年99年     2010201020102010 455 103455 103455 103455 103 ---- 448 542448 542448 542448 542 6 5616 5616 5616 561

100年100年100年100年     2011201120112011 357 821357 821357 821357 821 ---- 350 961350 961350 961350 961 6 8606 8606 8606 860
101年101年101年101年     2012201220122012 383 228383 228383 228383 228 ---- 376 100376 100376 100376 100 7 1287 1287 1287 128

102年102年102年102年     2013201320132013 420 125420 125420 125420 125 ---- 413 243413 243413 243413 243 6 8826 8826 8826 882
103年103年103年103年     2014201420142014 450 413450 413450 413450 413 ---- 443 638443 638443 638443 638 6 7756 7756 7756 775

I-2  I-2  I-2  I-2  商品檢驗業務商品檢驗業務商品檢驗業務商品檢驗業務－－－－按檢驗類別分按檢驗類別分按檢驗類別分按檢驗類別分
   Commodity Inspection   Commodity Inspection   Commodity Inspection   Commodity Inspection－－－－By Type of InspectionBy Type of InspectionBy Type of InspectionBy Type of Inspection

年　別
Period

資料來源：經濟部標準檢驗局。
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 總　　計

Grand Total

90年90年90年90年     2001200120012001 388 491388 491388 491388 491
91年91年91年91年     2002200220022002 339 377339 377339 377339 377
92年92年92年92年     2003200320032003 336 097336 097336 097336 097
93年93年93年93年     2004200420042004 344 923344 923344 923344 923
94年94年94年94年     2005200520052005 354 574354 574354 574354 574

95年95年95年95年     2006200620062006 359 233359 233359 233359 233
96年96年96年96年     2007200720072007 394 936394 936394 936394 936
97年97年97年97年     2008200820082008 401 534401 534401 534401 534
98年98年98年98年     2009200920092009 392 363392 363392 363392 363
99年99年99年99年     2010201020102010 455 103455 103455 103455 103

100年100年100年100年     2011201120112011 357 821357 821357 821357 821
101年101年101年101年     2012201220122012 383 228383 228383 228383 228
102年102年102年102年     2013201320132013 420 125420 125420 125420 125
103年103年103年103年     2014201420142014 450 413450 413450 413450 413

90年90年90年90年     2001200120012001
91年91年91年91年     2002200220022002
92年92年92年92年     2003200320032003
93年93年93年93年     2004200420042004
94年94年94年94年     2005200520052005

95年95年95年95年     2006200620062006
96年96年96年96年     2007200720072007
97年97年97年97年     2008200820082008
98年98年98年98年     2009200920092009
99年99年99年99年     2010201020102010

100年100年100年100年     2011201120112011
101年101年101年101年     2012201220122012
102年102年102年102年     2013201320132013
103年103年103年103年     2014201420142014

Source：Bureau of Standards,Metrology and Inspection, M.O.E.A..

3 0093 0093 0093 009 2 7142 7142 7142 714 243 384243 384243 384243 384 188 745188 745188 745188 745
2 8012 8012 8012 801 2 3312 3312 3312 331 234 095234 095234 095234 095 168 595168 595168 595168 595
2 8872 8872 8872 887 2 3442 3442 3442 344 215 045215 045215 045215 045 150 138150 138150 138150 138
7 0757 0757 0757 075 2 7382 7382 7382 738 193 968193 968193 968193 968 141 790141 790141 790141 790

29 35129 35129 35129 351 2 0042 0042 0042 004 8 8228 8228 8228 822 35 44835 44835 44835 448
1 9171 9171 9171 917 1 9211 9211 9211 921 6 8296 8296 8296 829 31 00031 00031 00031 000
2 6672 6672 6672 667 2 0222 0222 0222 022 8 9208 9208 9208 920 30 57830 57830 57830 578
4 0514 0514 0514 051 2 4502 4502 4502 450 12 47912 47912 47912 479 25 99625 99625 99625 996
4 3964 3964 3964 396 2 3172 3172 3172 317 13 04313 04313 04313 043 23 05423 05423 05423 054

4 4034 4034 4034 403 2 5412 5412 5412 541 15 65315 65315 65315 653 24 04224 04224 04224 042
4 6394 6394 6394 639 2 8462 8462 8462 846 17 21917 21917 21917 219 27 09227 09227 09227 092
4 3014 3014 3014 301 2 4132 4132 4132 413 43 87543 87543 87543 875 24 56324 56324 56324 563
3 8413 8413 8413 841 4 5104 5104 5104 510 82 47582 47582 47582 475 24 55524 55524 55524 555
4 7134 7134 7134 713 5 9975 9975 9975 997 154 263154 263154 263154 263 26 25126 25126 25126 251

Machinery and Mechanical
Appliances; Electrical
Equipment and Parts

Thereof

Others

年　別
Period

石料、膠泥、 水泥

、陶瓷、 玻璃製品

卑 金 屬  及
卑金屬製品

機器及機械用

具、電機設備

    其  他

Articles of Stone,
Plaster,Cement,

Asbestos,Mica or
Similar Materials；
Ceramic Products；
Glass and Glassware

Base Metals
and Articles of

Base Metal

 43 43 43 43 3 4843 4843 4843 484 1 7161 7161 7161 716 7 0607 0607 0607 060
 90 90 90 90 3 3793 3793 3793 379 1 7691 7691 7691 769 7 3237 3237 3237 323

 50 50 50 50 4 4014 4014 4014 401 1 8211 8211 8211 821 5 9785 9785 9785 978
 55 55 55 55 3 7063 7063 7063 706 1 9101 9101 9101 910 7 1437 1437 1437 143

91 73491 73491 73491 734 80 44980 44980 44980 449 202 846202 846202 846202 846 4 4494 4494 4494 449

73 90773 90773 90773 907 84 47184 47184 47184 471 195 323195 323195 323195 323 3 6463 6463 6463 646
82 68182 68182 68182 681 76 48276 48276 48276 482 188 168188 168188 168188 168 3 3653 3653 3653 365

59 92859 92859 92859 928 73 90873 90873 90873 908 178 692178 692178 692178 692 3 8953 8953 8953 895
66 66566 66566 66566 665 82 52082 52082 52082 520 197 166197 166197 166197 166 3 6093 6093 6093 609

62 24762 24762 24762 247 77 37477 37477 37477 374 164 489164 489164 489164 489 3 8253 8253 8253 825

68 10268 10268 10268 102 60 61960 61960 61960 619 128 659128 659128 659128 659 3 5653 5653 5653 565
82 69282 69282 69282 692 62 56662 56662 56662 566 144 011144 011144 011144 011 3 8583 8583 8583 858

28 39228 39228 39228 392 55 75355 75355 75355 753 107 990107 990107 990107 990 5 1325 1325 1325 132
37 75237 75237 75237 752 61 71461 71461 71461 714 120 341120 341120 341120 341 4 1894 1894 1894 189

年　別
Period

活動物、

動物產品

植物產品 調製食品、 飲料 、
酒類及醋、 菸類 及
已 製 菸 類 代 用 品

塑膠、橡膠及其

製品

Live Animals;
Animal Products

Vegetable
Products

Prepared Food-
stuffs,Beverages,

Spirits and Vinegar,
Tobacco and Manufactured

Tobacco Substitutes

Plastics  and
Articles

Thereof；Rubber
and Articles

Thereof

Unit：Batch

I-3I-3I-3I-3　　　　商品檢驗業務商品檢驗業務商品檢驗業務商品檢驗業務－－－－按品目別分按品目別分按品目別分按品目別分
                                                                                         Commodity InspectionCommodity InspectionCommodity InspectionCommodity Inspection－－－－By CategoryBy CategoryBy CategoryBy Category

  單位：批次
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申請廠商

(家)
登錄廠商

(家)
廢止／撤銷廠商

(家)

Applications
(No. of Manufacturer)

Registrations
(No. of Manufacturer)

Abolition／Withdrawal
(No. of Manufacturer)

84年84年84年84年  399 399 399 399  350 350 350 350  15 15 15 15

85年85年85年85年  547 547 547 547  476 476 476 476  63 63 63 63

86年86年86年86年  277 277 277 277  331 331 331 331  45 45 45 45

87年87年87年87年  271 271 271 271  297 297 297 297  97 97 97 97

88年88年88年88年  151 151 151 151  175 175 175 175  108 108 108 108

89年89年89年89年  145 145 145 145  119 119 119 119  123 123 123 123

90年90年90年90年  78 78 78 78  96 96 96 96  144 144 144 144

91年91年91年91年  80 80 80 80  65 65 65 65  190 190 190 190

92年92年92年92年  114 114 114 114  102 102 102 102  149 149 149 149

93年93年93年93年  68 68 68 68  90 90 90 90  74 74 74 74

94年94年94年94年  50 50 50 50  53 53 53 53  112 112 112 112

95年95年95年95年  44 44 44 44  46 46 46 46  93 93 93 93

96年96年96年96年  32 32 32 32  31 31 31 31  57 57 57 57

97年97年97年97年  30 30 30 30  30 30 30 30  66 66 66 66

98年98年98年98年  20 20 20 20  16 16 16 16  85 85 85 85

99年99年99年99年  20 20 20 20  22 22 22 22  44 44 44 44

100年100年100年100年  17 17 17 17  17 17 17 17  40 40 40 40

101年101年101年101年  17 17 17 17  15 15 15 15  48 48 48 48

102年102年102年102年  16 16 16 16  14 14 14 14  31 31 31 31

103年103年103年103年  6 6 6 6  7 7 7 7  40 40 40 40

I-4  ISO 9001 I-4  ISO 9001 I-4  ISO 9001 I-4  ISO 9001 品質管理系統驗證品質管理系統驗證品質管理系統驗證品質管理系統驗證

年月別

資料來源：經濟部標準檢驗局。
附    註：1.國際標準品質保證制度實施辦法自民國80年1月1日起施行。
          2.現有家數為年底數。
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評　　鑑

(廠次)
追　　查

(廠次)
現有家數

(家)

Assessment
(Manufacturer Batch)

Surveillance
(Manufacturer Batch)

Existing Manufacturer
(No. of Manufacturer)

 389 389 389 389  941 941 941 941  706 706 706 706 1995199519951995

 598 598 598 598 1 4911 4911 4911 491 1 1191 1191 1191 119 1996199619961996

 339 339 339 339 2 0402 0402 0402 040 1 4051 4051 4051 405 1997199719971997

 341 341 341 341 1 4131 4131 4131 413 1 6051 6051 6051 605 1998199819981998

 196 196 196 196 1 7171 7171 7171 717 1 6721 6721 6721 672 1999199919991999

 135 135 135 135 1 5261 5261 5261 526 1 6681 6681 6681 668 2000200020002000

 90 90 90 90 1 4801 4801 4801 480 1 6201 6201 6201 620 2001200120012001

 48 48 48 48 1 4221 4221 4221 422 1 4951 4951 4951 495 2002200220022002

 84 84 84 84 1 3481 3481 3481 348 1 4481 4481 4481 448 2003200320032003

 51 51 51 51 1 3591 3591 3591 359 1 4641 4641 4641 464 2004200420042004

 19 19 19 19 1 3481 3481 3481 348 1 4051 4051 4051 405 2005200520052005

 22 22 22 22 1 3121 3121 3121 312 1 3581 3581 3581 358 2006200620062006

 18 18 18 18 1 2221 2221 2221 222 1 3241 3241 3241 324 2007200720072007

 14 14 14 14 1 1851 1851 1851 185 1 2881 2881 2881 288 2008200820082008

 10 10 10 10 1 1221 1221 1221 122 1 2171 2171 2171 217 2009200920092009

 14 14 14 14 1 1151 1151 1151 115 1 1941 1941 1941 194 2010201020102010

 6 6 6 6 1 0861 0861 0861 086 1 1711 1711 1711 171 2011201120112011

 11 11 11 11 1 0611 0611 0611 061 1 1381 1381 1381 138 2012201220122012

 6 6 6 6 1 0311 0311 0311 031 1 1201 1201 1201 120 2013201320132013

 3 3 3 3 1 0121 0121 0121 012 1 0871 0871 0871 087 2014201420142014

　　　    Assurance Scheme which came into effect on January 1,1991.
        2.The figures of Existing Manufacturer are for end of period.

I-4  ISO 9001 The Certification of I-4  ISO 9001 The Certification of I-4  ISO 9001 The Certification of I-4  ISO 9001 The Certification of 
    Quality Management systemQuality Management systemQuality Management systemQuality Management system

Period

Source：Bureau of Standards, Metrology and Inspection, M.O.E.A..
Note  ：1.Regulations for the Implementation of the International Standard Quality
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申請廠商

(家)
登錄廠商

(家)
廢止／撤銷廠商

(家)

Applications
(No. of Manufacturer)

Registrations
(No. of Manufacturer)

Abolition／Withdrawal
(No. of Manufacturer)

86年86年86年86年  86 86 86 86  31 31 31 31 ----

87年87年87年87年  55 55 55 55  72 72 72 72 ----

88年88年88年88年  35 35 35 35  40 40 40 40  1 1 1 1

89年89年89年89年  16 16 16 16  29 29 29 29  9 9 9 9

90年90年90年90年  13 13 13 13  16 16 16 16  4 4 4 4

91年91年91年91年  14 14 14 14  14 14 14 14  9 9 9 9

92年92年92年92年  9 9 9 9  13 13 13 13  15 15 15 15

93年93年93年93年  13 13 13 13  10 10 10 10  4 4 4 4

94年94年94年94年  15 15 15 15  13 13 13 13  26 26 26 26

95年95年95年95年  32 32 32 32  27 27 27 27  7 7 7 7

96年96年96年96年  24 24 24 24  29 29 29 29  7 7 7 7

97年97年97年97年  20 20 20 20  16 16 16 16  3 3 3 3

98年98年98年98年  11 11 11 11  15 15 15 15  2 2 2 2

99年99年99年99年  7 7 7 7  8 8 8 8  6 6 6 6

100年100年100年100年  11 11 11 11  10 10 10 10  6 6 6 6

101年101年101年101年  7 7 7 7  4 4 4 4  3 3 3 3

102年102年102年102年  6 6 6 6  7 7 7 7  4 4 4 4

103年103年103年103年  7 7 7 7  9 9 9 9  8 8 8 8

附    註：1.國際標準環境管理系統實施辦法自民國85年10月16日起施行。
          2.現有家數為年底數。

資料來源：經濟部標準檢驗局。

年月別

I-5  ISO I-5  ISO I-5  ISO I-5  ISO 14001環境管理系統驗證14001環境管理系統驗證14001環境管理系統驗證14001環境管理系統驗證
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評　　鑑

(廠次)
追　　查

(廠次)
現有家數

(家)

Assessment
(Manufacturer Batch)

Surveillance
(Manufacturer Batch)

Existing Manufacturer
(No. of Manufacturer)

 42 42 42 42  17 17 17 17  40 40 40 40 1997199719971997

 69 69 69 69  103 103 103 103  112 112 112 112 1998199819981998

 32 32 32 32  240 240 240 240  151 151 151 151 1999199919991999

 30 30 30 30  277 277 277 277  171 171 171 171 2000200020002000

 18 18 18 18  168 168 168 168  183 183 183 183 2001200120012001

 14 14 14 14  168 168 168 168  188 188 188 188 2002200220022002

 11 11 11 11  174 174 174 174  186 186 186 186 2003200320032003

 10 10 10 10  182 182 182 182  192 192 192 192 2004200420042004

 14 14 14 14  167 167 167 167  179 179 179 179 2005200520052005

 23 23 23 23  171 171 171 171  199 199 199 199 2006200620062006

 25 25 25 25  188 188 188 188  222 222 222 222 2007200720072007

 13 13 13 13  219 219 219 219  235 235 235 235 2008200820082008

 10 10 10 10  240 240 240 240  248 248 248 248 2009200920092009

 3 3 3 3  247 247 247 247  250 250 250 250 2010201020102010

 8 8 8 8  240 240 240 240  254 254 254 254 2011201120112011

 6 6 6 6  244 244 244 244  255 255 255 255 2012201220122012

 5 5 5 5  247 247 247 247  258 258 258 258 2013201320132013

 9 9 9 9  242 242 242 242  259 259 259 259 2014201420142014

        2.The figures of Existing Manufacturer are for end of period.

Note  ：1.Regulations for the Implementation of the Environmental Management System
　　　 　 Scheme which came into effect on October 16,1996.

Source：Bureau of Standards, Metrology and Inspection, M.O.E.A..

Period

I-5  ISO 14001 The Certification ofI-5  ISO 14001 The Certification ofI-5  ISO 14001 The Certification ofI-5  ISO 14001 The Certification of
       Environment       Environment       Environment       Environment  Management System Management System Management System Management System
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總  計 初 次 檢 定 重 新 檢 定 檢  查

Grand Total Initial Verification Subsequent Verification Inspection

84年84年84年84年     3 778 0703 778 0703 778 0703 778 070 3 137 5183 137 5183 137 5183 137 518  512 810 512 810 512 810 512 810  122 414 122 414 122 414 122 414

85年85年85年85年     3 038 2983 038 2983 038 2983 038 298 2 359 3132 359 3132 359 3132 359 313  565 003 565 003 565 003 565 003  108 024 108 024 108 024 108 024

86年86年86年86年     2 979 4132 979 4132 979 4132 979 413 2 262 9342 262 9342 262 9342 262 934  577 355 577 355 577 355 577 355  132 668 132 668 132 668 132 668

87年87年87年87年     2 780 1312 780 1312 780 1312 780 131 2 052 7362 052 7362 052 7362 052 736  574 606 574 606 574 606 574 606  146 329 146 329 146 329 146 329

88年88年88年88年     3 070 8953 070 8953 070 8953 070 895 2 094 3642 094 3642 094 3642 094 364  825 158 825 158 825 158 825 158  148 357 148 357 148 357 148 357

89年89年89年89年     3 069 4423 069 4423 069 4423 069 442 2 184 6712 184 6712 184 6712 184 671  748 130 748 130 748 130 748 130  133 835 133 835 133 835 133 835

90年90年90年90年     2 727 2822 727 2822 727 2822 727 282 1 716 0741 716 0741 716 0741 716 074  916 566 916 566 916 566 916 566  91 504 91 504 91 504 91 504

91年91年91年91年     3 213 1873 213 1873 213 1873 213 187 2 231 8812 231 8812 231 8812 231 881  892 849 892 849 892 849 892 849  85 534 85 534 85 534 85 534

92年92年92年92年     3 616 7003 616 7003 616 7003 616 700 2 455 6812 455 6812 455 6812 455 681 1 075 7861 075 7861 075 7861 075 786  82 430 82 430 82 430 82 430

93年93年93年93年     3 609 5193 609 5193 609 5193 609 519 2 435 0722 435 0722 435 0722 435 072 1 077 4941 077 4941 077 4941 077 494  87 278 87 278 87 278 87 278

94年94年94年94年     3 140 4393 140 4393 140 4393 140 439 1 876 6841 876 6841 876 6841 876 684 1 162 7631 162 7631 162 7631 162 763  89 758 89 758 89 758 89 758

95年95年95年95年     2 825 6032 825 6032 825 6032 825 603 1 745 8241 745 8241 745 8241 745 824  980 560 980 560 980 560 980 560  88 104 88 104 88 104 88 104

96年96年96年96年     2 820 0832 820 0832 820 0832 820 083 1 970 6431 970 6431 970 6431 970 643  746 199 746 199 746 199 746 199  89 472 89 472 89 472 89 472

97年97年97年97年     3 414 6933 414 6933 414 6933 414 693 2 675 6622 675 6622 675 6622 675 662  628 762 628 762 628 762 628 762  95 065 95 065 95 065 95 065

98年98年98年98年     3 174 2823 174 2823 174 2823 174 282 2 323 8352 323 8352 323 8352 323 835  730 885 730 885 730 885 730 885  106 549 106 549 106 549 106 549

99年99年99年99年     3 225 5543 225 5543 225 5543 225 554 2 425 4202 425 4202 425 4202 425 420  685 378 685 378 685 378 685 378  99 439 99 439 99 439 99 439

100年100年100年100年     3 538 2583 538 2583 538 2583 538 258 2 624 4562 624 4562 624 4562 624 456  797 980 797 980 797 980 797 980  96 032 96 032 96 032 96 032

101年101年101年101年     3 591 4293 591 4293 591 4293 591 429 2 444 4752 444 4752 444 4752 444 475  900 573 900 573 900 573 900 573  98 093 98 093 98 093 98 093

102年102年102年102年     3 559 2233 559 2233 559 2233 559 223 2 472 2862 472 2862 472 2862 472 286  792 935 792 935 792 935 792 935  99 749 99 749 99 749 99 749

103年103年103年103年     3 713 3123 713 3123 713 3123 713 312 2 689 3532 689 3532 689 3532 689 353  693 453 693 453 693 453 693 453  99 337 99 337 99 337 99 337

資料來源：經濟部標準檢驗局。

I- 6  I- 6  I- 6  I- 6  度量衡檢校度量衡檢校度量衡檢校度量衡檢校

年  別
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二 級 校 正 校         驗 糾 紛 鑑 定 申 訴 舉 發 市 場 監 督

2nd Grade Calibration
Calibration for

weights
Arbitral Inspection

Complaint and
Uncovering Law

Violating

Market
Surveillance

 5 328 5 328 5 328 5 328 ............ ---- ---- ---- 1995199519951995

 5 958 5 958 5 958 5 958 ............ ---- ---- ---- 1996199619961996

 6 456 6 456 6 456 6 456 ............ ---- ---- ---- 1997199719971997

 6 460 6 460 6 460 6 460 ............ ---- ---- ---- 1998199819981998

 2 281 2 281 2 281 2 281 ............   735  735  735  735 ---- ---- 1999199919991999

 1 760 1 760 1 760 1 760 ............  1 046 1 046 1 046 1 046 ---- ---- 2000200020002000

 1 796 1 796 1 796 1 796 ............  1 342 1 342 1 342 1 342 ---- ---- 2001200120012001

 1 473 1 473 1 473 1 473 ----  1 450 1 450 1 450 1 450 ---- ---- 2002200220022002

 1 535 1 535 1 535 1 535 ----  1 268 1 268 1 268 1 268 ---- ---- 2003200320032003

 1 854 1 854 1 854 1 854 ----   412  412  412  412   213  213  213  213  7 196 7 196 7 196 7 196 2004200420042004

 2 287 2 287 2 287 2 287 ----   405  405  405  405   84  84  84  84  8 458 8 458 8 458 8 458 2005200520052005

 2 143 2 143 2 143 2 143 ----   405  405  405  405   129  129  129  129  8 438 8 438 8 438 8 438 2006200620062006

 1 563 1 563 1 563 1 563  1 592 1 592 1 592 1 592   423  423  423  423   208  208  208  208  9 983 9 983 9 983 9 983 2007200720072007

 1 291 1 291 1 291 1 291  1 852 1 852 1 852 1 852   567  567  567  567   239  239  239  239  11 255 11 255 11 255 11 255 2008200820082008

 1 532 1 532 1 532 1 532  1 930 1 930 1 930 1 930   820  820  820  820   235  235  235  235  8 496 8 496 8 496 8 496 2009200920092009

 1 497 1 497 1 497 1 497  2 460 2 460 2 460 2 460   760  760  760  760   195  195  195  195  10 405 10 405 10 405 10 405 2010201020102010

 1 573 1 573 1 573 1 573  2 222 2 222 2 222 2 222   734  734  734  734   232  232  232  232  15 029 15 029 15 029 15 029 2011201120112011

 1 633 1 633 1 633 1 633  2 342 2 342 2 342 2 342   789  789  789  789   539  539  539  539  10 737 10 737 10 737 10 737 2012201220122012

 1 802 1 802 1 802 1 802  2 856 2 856 2 856 2 856   717  717  717  717   335  335  335  335  12 973 12 973 12 973 12 973 2013201320132013

 1 852 1 852 1 852 1 852  4 055 4 055 4 055 4 055   864  864  864  864   485  485  485  485  12 854 12 854 12 854 12 854 2014201420142014

Source：Bureau of Standards,Metrology and Inspection, M.O.E.A..

Unit:No.of Piece

Period

I-6  Verification, Inspection of Metrology I-6  Verification, Inspection of Metrology I-6  Verification, Inspection of Metrology I-6  Verification, Inspection of Metrology 

                         單位：件
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總  計
計  程  車
計 費 表

電子式非自動

衡
水量計 膜式氣量計

Grand Total Taxi Meters
Electronic Non-

antomatic Weighing
instruments

Water Meters
Diaphragm gas

meters

83年83年83年83年     1994199419941994  23 23 23 23  2 2 2 2  6 6 6 6  15 15 15 15 ............

84年84年84年84年     1995199519951995  15 15 15 15  1 1 1 1  6 6 6 6  8 8 8 8 ............

85年85年85年85年     1996199619961996  9 9 9 9  4 4 4 4  2 2 2 2  3 3 3 3 ............

86年86年86年86年     1997199719971997  10 10 10 10  4 4 4 4  3 3 3 3  3 3 3 3 ............

87年87年87年87年     1998199819981998  14 14 14 14  4 4 4 4  7 7 7 7  3 3 3 3 ............

88年88年88年88年     1999199919991999  3 3 3 3  1 1 1 1 ----  2 2 2 2 ............

89年89年89年89年     2000200020002000  14 14 14 14  4 4 4 4  7 7 7 7  3 3 3 3 ............

90年90年90年90年     2001200120012001  25 25 25 25  1 1 1 1  16 16 16 16  8 8 8 8 ............

91年91年91年91年     2002200220022002  16 16 16 16 ----  14 14 14 14  2 2 2 2 ............

92年92年92年92年     2003200320032003  10 10 10 10 ----  5 5 5 5  5 5 5 5 ............

93年93年93年93年     2004200420042004  8 8 8 8  1 1 1 1  4 4 4 4  3 3 3 3 ............

94年94年94年94年     2005200520052005  18 18 18 18  1 1 1 1  7 7 7 7  3 3 3 3  7 7 7 7

95年95年95年95年     2006200620062006  28 28 28 28 ----  1 1 1 1  9 9 9 9  18 18 18 18

96年96年96年96年     2007200720072007  47 47 47 47  5 5 5 5  5 5 5 5  15 15 15 15  22 22 22 22

97年97年97年97年     2008200820082008  32 32 32 32  1 1 1 1  10 10 10 10  13 13 13 13  8 8 8 8

98年98年98年98年     2009200920092009  62 62 62 62 ----  20 20 20 20  28 28 28 28  14 14 14 14

99年99年99年99年     2010201020102010  47 47 47 47  4 4 4 4  4 4 4 4  29 29 29 29  10 10 10 10

100年100年100年100年     2011201120112011  24 24 24 24  2 2 2 2  5 5 5 5  16 16 16 16  1 1 1 1

101年101年101年101年     2012201220122012  56 56 56 56  3 3 3 3  1 1 1 1  40 40 40 40  12 12 12 12

102年102年102年102年     2013201320132013  35 35 35 35  1 1 1 1  9 9 9 9  22 22 22 22  3 3 3 3

103年103年103年103年     2014201420142014  39 39 39 39  2 2 2 2  2 2 2 2  28 28 28 28  7 7 7 7

資料來源：經濟部標準檢驗局。

Source  ：Bureau of Standards,Metrology and Inspection, M.O.E.A..

年  別

Period

I-7  I-7  I-7  I-7  度量衡器型式認證核准度量衡器型式認證核准度量衡器型式認證核准度量衡器型式認證核准

I-7  Pattern Approval of Metrology I-7  Pattern Approval of Metrology I-7  Pattern Approval of Metrology I-7  Pattern Approval of Metrology 

單位：件

Unit：No. of
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